

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.131 OF 2014

1.Vanashakti, a Public Trust & Anr. ...Petitioners
V/s.
1.State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents.

Mr.Ahmad M.Abdi i/b. Abid & Co., for the Petitioners.

**CORAM: A.S. OKA &
G.S.KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2014.

P.C. :

Not on Board Taken on Board.

1. The Registry to submit a report as to why this petition is not listed today though as per the CMIS date, the petition ought to have come up today. Place the petition on 7th October,2014 for admission.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)

(A.S. OKA, J.)