

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION

## PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014

Vanashakti Public Trust and anr .... Petitioners  
vs  
State of Maharashtra & anr. .... Respondents

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma with Zaman Ali I/by ABDI and Co.  
for the petitioner.

Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for respondent/State.

Mr. Parag Vyas for Union of India.

**CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA AND  
N.M. JAMDAR, JJ.**

**DATE : December 18, 2014**

**P.C.:**

Stand over to 20.02.2015 for making statement by the Respondents as to what further steps they have taken pursuant to the provisions of The Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers ( Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 to identify and demarcate Critical Wildlife Habitats.

**(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)**

**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**