

Dond

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.131 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Ahmad Abdi a/w Satya Prakash Sharma i/b Abdi & Co.
for Petitioner.

Mr. A.I. Patel, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Parag Vyas for Union of India.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL &
A.S GADKARI, JJ.**

DATE : 25th February 2015.

P.C.:

The learned Counsel for the Respondents has not taken instructions so far in view of order dated 18th December 2014. We grant further time to the Union of India. The learned Counsel to contact the concerned officer of the Ministry of Forest and Tribal.

The AGP to take instructions from the Secretary of Forest Department shall also take appropriate instructions. The learned AGP to make statement in this behalf on the next date.

Stand over to 4th March 2015.

(A.S. GADKARI,J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL,J.)

