

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma a/w Mr. Zaman Ali for  
Petitioner  
Mr. Parag Vyas a/w Ms. Rutuja Amber for  
Respondent no. 2  
Mr. P. G. Sawant AGP for the State.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND  
V.L. ACHLIYA, JJ.**

**DATED : 1<sup>st</sup> APRIL 2015.**

**PC. :**

1) Learned AGP submits that in spite of intimation given to the Principal Secretary, Secretary of Forest Department, no instructions are received. Learned AGP seeks further time.

2) Stand over to 08/04/2015.

(V.L. ACHLIYA, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)