

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014**

Vanashakti A. Public Trust & Anr. ...Petitioners  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Ahmad M. Abdi i/b. M/s. Abdi & Co., Advocate for  
the Petitioners

Mr. Parag Vyas, Advocate for the Union of India Respondent

Ms. Geeta Shastri, Additional Government Pleader for the  
State Respondent No.1

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.  
DATED : 9<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2016**

PC. :

At the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the  
Respondents matter is adjourned to 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2016. Matter  
be fixed on Supplementary Board.

**(M.S. KARNIK, J.)**

**(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)**