

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014**

Vanashakti And Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Principal .....Respondent  
Secretary, Forest Dept And Anr

Mr Ahmad Abdi i/by Abdi And Co For Petitioner

Mr M.M. Pabale AGP for R. No. 1

Mr Parag Vyas Adv. for R.no.2

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ**

**DATE : 12th February, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate  
Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**