

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014**

Vanashakti And Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Principal .....Respondent  
Secretary, Forest Dept And Anr

Mr Ahmad Abdi a/w Mr Shrikant Ingle a/w Ms Swati Chaurasia  
i/b Abdi And Co For Petitioner

Mr M.M. Pable aGP for R. No. 1 / State

Mr Parag A. Vyas For Respondent No.2/ UOI

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &  
V.M. DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 27th July, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 31/07/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**