

pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Zaman Ali I/by ABDI and Co. for petitioners.
Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for State.
Mr. Parag Vyas for UOI.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

NOVEMBER 28, 2018.

P.C. :

The learned AGP submits that 36 Committees for identifying "Critical Wildlife Habitats" are formed. The State has accorded approval for formation of Committees for 36 protected areas. The work of the committees will start in due course.

The learned AGP to take instructions.

Stand over to 12/12/2018.

M. S. KARNIK, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE