

Vidya Amin.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014

Vanashakti, a Public Trust & Anr. ... Petitioners
VS.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Ahmad Abdi a/w. Zaman Ali i/b. Abdi & Co., for the petitioners.
Mr. P.P. Kakade, GP a/w. M.M. Pabalem AGP for respondent no. 1.
Mr. Parag Vyas for respondent no. 2/U.O.I.

***CORAM: PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, C.J. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 17th June, 2019***

P.C. :

On 4th January, 2018 the Committees have been constituted to giving effect to Section 3 and Section 4 of the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006.

2. Learned counsel for the respondents shall file an affidavit disclosing what scientific and objection criteria has been formulated by the Committees to identify the critical wild life habitat.

3. List after six weeks.

N.M. JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE