

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Amk

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 118 OF 2015
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014

Vanashakti & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Govt. Pleader a/w. Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Parag Vyas for Respondent No.2-UOI.

**CORAM : PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, C.J. &
N. M. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : 29th JULY, 2019.

P. C. :

1. Order dated 17.06.2019 be complied with within six weeks.
2. List after six weeks.

[N. M. JAMDAR, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]