

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 131 OF 2014

Vanashakti and anr.

....*Petitioners*

: *Versus* :

State of Maharashtra, Through  
Principal Secretary, Forest  
Department and anr.

....*Respondents*

---

**Mr. Akash Rebello** *i/by. Abdi & Co., for the Petitioners.*

**Ms. Neha S. Bhide**, *Government Pleader a/w. Mr. O.A. Chandurkar,  
Additional Government Pleader a/w. Mr. M. Pabale, AGP for Respondent  
No.1.*

---

CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 31 JULY 2025.

P.C. :

1) The learned AGP again prays for adjournment to enable her to seek instructions and file affidavit in reply. List PIL after 3 weeks.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]